Specifications
•	 Temperature	Ranges:	-200℃…0℃～ 500℃
•	 Power	Supply:	10V ～ 30V	DC(	Typical:	24V	DC)
																																							15V ～ 30V	DC(	Display)
•	 Output:	4mA ～ 20mA	DC
																									4mA ～ 20mA	DC	+	HART
																									4mA ～ 20mA	DC	+	RS485
																									RS485;	Thermal	Resistance

2-wire	current	with	HART			                 RS485
03IQTT-S Temperature Transmitter
Order Guide
IQTT-S Temperature	Transmitter
Range [X ～ Y℃ ]			X,Y	is	the	temperature	upper	limit	and	lower	limit,	unit	℃ .(full	range	-200℃～ 500℃ )
L Accuracy:	±1.0%FS　			(-200℃…0℃～ 500℃ )
M Accuracy:	±0.5%FS　			(	-40℃…0℃～ 150℃ )
H Accuracy:	±0.25%FS				(-20℃…0℃～ 105℃ )
Code Output	Signal
E 4mA ～ 20mA	DC
EH 4mA～ 20mA	DC	+	HART
R8 RS485
ER8 4mA～ 20mA	DC	+	RS485
Z Thermal	resistance
Code Protection	pipe	diameter		Unit:	mm
6 φ6
8 φ8
12 φ12
16 φ16
612 Inner	pipe	φ6,Outer	pipe	φ12	(φ12	welding	casing)
816 Inner	pipe	φ8,Outer	pipe	φ16	(φ16	welding	casing)
Code Installation	Method	and	Process	Connection	(Split	type:	Header	default)
Ⅰ Fixed	thread	installation,	M20×1.5	male,	thread	length	18mm
Ⅱ Fixed	thread	installation,	M27×2	male,	thread	length	32mm
Ⅲ Fixed	thread	installation,	G1/2	male,	thread	length	20mm
Ⅳ Fixed	flange	installation	(DN10,	DN15,	DN20,	DN32…)
Ⅴ Chuck	installation	(Clamp	φ25.4,	φ50.4…)
Ⅵ Movable	flange	installation	(DN10,	DN15,		DN20,		DN32…)
Ⅶ Fixed	thread	installation,	M16×1.5	male,	thread	length	18mm
Ⅷ Fixed	thread	installation,	G3/8	male,	thread	length	14mm
Ⅸ Other	standard	thread	sizes,	please	note
Ⅹ Fixed	thread	installation,	NPT1/4	male,	thread	length	14mm
Ⅺ Fixed	thread	installation,	G1/4	male,	thread	length	14mm
　 　 Insert	depth Protection	pipe	insert	depth	(unit	mm)
　 XXX According	to	the	actual	length	required	(the	product	with	a	base	installation	is
required,	the	insertion	depth	is	the	size	except	the	base)
Code Wetted	part
1 SS304	(default)
2 SS316L
3 PTFE	sleeve
4 Other	materials,	please	note
Code Display	type
A LCD	display
B No	display
C LED	display	(no	flameproof	type)
　 　 Code Other
　 　 d EXD	(Exd Ⅱ BT6Gb)
　 　 T CCS
　 　 N Null
Code Cooling	pipe	(unit:	mm)
XXX(Integrated)
0mm		[-50℃～ 100℃ ]
00mm[-200℃～ 150℃ ]
50mm[-200℃～ 500℃ ]
F Split	Type
IQTT-S       [0�200]� 	L-	E			-				6							-					Ⅰ							-							200									-												1								-					A					-							d													-												150																							Complete	specification
04 IQTT-S   Temperature Transmitter
F Split	type,	please	continue	to	choose	according	to	the	following	selection
Code Cable	length
XXX Specific	length	of	high	temperature	shielded	cable	(unit:	meter)
Code Cable	form
N Non-armored	cable
KK Armored	tube	cable	(stainless	steel	corrugated	tube)
Code Probe	fixing	method
GL Fixed	thread	installation,
KT Movable	thread	installation
FL Fixed	flange	installation
KG Chuck	installation	(Clamp	φ25.4,	φ50.4…)
TR Immersion
BG Clamp	type	(The	diameter	of	the	protective	tube	can	be	customized)
TP Surface	mount	type(The	diameter	of	the	protective	tube	can	be	custom-
ized)